OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Output power             30 Watts max
Voltage accuracy         Full load and nominal Vin ± 1%
Voltage adjustability  ± 10%
Minimum load (Note 1)  Single
Dual
0%
10% of FL

Thermal impedance (Note 5) Nature convection
Nature convection with heat-sink
10ºC/Watt
8.24ºC/Watt
Thermal shock MIL-STD-810D
Vibration 10~55Hz, 10G, 30minutes along X,Y and Z
Relative humidity 5% to 95% RH
EMC CHARACTERISTICS (Note 6)
Conducted emissions EN55022  Class A
Radiated emissions EN55022 Class A
ESD EN61000-4-2 Perf. Criteria B
Radiated immunity EN61000-4-3 Perf. Criteria A
Fast transient EN61000-4-4 Perf. Criteria B
Surge EN61000-4-5 Perf. Criteria B
Conducted immunity EN61000-4-6 Perf. Criteria A
The FEC30W series offer 30 watts of output power from a 2 x 1.6 x 0.4 inch package .The
FEC30W series with 4:1 wide input voltage of 10-40VDC and 18-75VDC and features
1600VDC of isolation, short-circuit and over-voltage protection, as well as six sided
shielding. A safety Approval to EN60950-1 and UL60950-1. All models are particularly
suited to telecommunications, industrial, mobile telecom and test equipment applications.

Number
Input
Range
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
Output
Ripple & Noise
Input
Current (7)
Eff (8)
(%)
Capacitor (9)
Load max
FEC30-24S1P5W 10 – 40 VDC 1.5 VDC 8000mA 60mVp-p 658mA 80 65000uF
FEC30-24S1P8W 10 – 40 VDC 1.8 VDC 8000mA 60mVp-p 759mA 83 65000uF
FEC30-24S2P5W 10 – 40 VDC 2.5 VDC 8000mA  60mVp-p 1029mA 85 33000uF
FEC30-24S3P3W 10 – 40 VDC 3.3 VDC 6000mA 60mVp-p 994mA 87 19500uF
FEC30-24S05W 10 – 40 VDC 5 VDC 6000mA 75mVp-p 1506mA 87 10200uF
FEC30-24S12W 10 – 40 VDC 12 VDC 2500mA 100mVp-p 1506mA 87 3300uF
FEC30-24S15W 10 – 40 VDC 15 VDC 2000mA 100mVp-p 1488mA 88 1100uF
FEC30-24D12W 10 – 40 VDC ±12VDC ±1250mA 100mVp-p 1563mA 84 ±1000uF
FEC30-24D15W 10 – 40 VDC ±15VDC ±1000mA 100mVp-p 1543mA 85 ±680uF
FEC30-48S1P5W 18 – 75 VDC 1.5 VDC 8000mA 60mVp-p 329mA 80 65000uF
FEC30-48S1P8W 18 – 75 VDC 1.8 VDC 8000mA 60mVp-p 380mA 83 65000uF
FEC30-48S2P5W 18 – 75 VDC 2.5 VDC 8000mA  60mVp-p 508mA 86 33000uF
FEC30-48S3P3W 18 – 75 VDC 3.3 VDC 6000mA 60mVp-p 497mA 87 19500uF
FEC30-48S05W 18 – 75 VDC 5 VDC 6000mA 75mVp-p 744mA 88 10200uF
FEC30-48S12W 18 – 75 VDC 12 VDC 2500mA 100mVp-p 753mA 87 3300uF
FEC30-48S15W 18 – 75 VDC 15 VDC 2000mA 100mVp-p 744mA 88 1100uF
FEC30-48D12W 18 – 75 VDC ±12VDC ±1250mA 100mVp-p 772mA 85 ±1000uF
FEC30-48D15W 18 – 75 VDC ±15VDC ±1000mA 100mVp-p 762mA 86 ±680uF
PIN CONNECTION
PIN SINGLE DUAL
1 + INPUT + INPUT
2 - INPUT - INPUT